

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4196/2008

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROOP RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Priyanka Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Alka, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice.

List again on 28.11.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar