

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4196/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2007 in
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CRLA No. 1488/1982

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROOP RAM & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sahdev Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the Special Leave Petition is
condoned.

This Special Leave Petition has been filed on behalf
of the State of U.P. against the judgment and order of
acquittal passed by the High Court against the respondents. on 14th May,
Notice was issued on the Special Leave Petition
2008, and despite service having been effected, no one has
appeared on behalf of the respondents.

In the aforesaid circumstances, we have no option but
to issue bailable warrants of arrest against the respondent
to be served upon them through the local Police Station.
Copies of the warrants may also be sent to the
Superintendent of Police of the Districts concerned for
information and execution. The warrants are made returnable
on 11th September, 2009.

(Ganga Thakur) (Kusum Gulati)
P.S. to Registrar Court Master